Technical Packet against 
EOIs by bidders 

15th September 2025 at 11:00 Hours 

2 Opening of Technical Bid of 
EOIs 

15th September 2025 at 11:15 Hours 

3 Mode of opening of Bid Online 

4 EOI fees inclusive tax  
(Non-refundable) 

Rs. 5,900/- (Five Thousand Nine Hundred only) 

5 Token EOI EMD Rs. 10,00,000/- (Ten Lakhs Only) to be submitted 
along with EOI  

(To be submitted via online bank transfer only). 

RailTel Bank Details:  
Union Bank of India, Account No. 340601010050446, 
IFSC Code - UBIN0534064. 

Partner needs to share the online payment transfer 
details like UTR No. date and Bank along with the 
proposal. 

6 Balance EMD 

(To be submitted by the 
shortlisted Business 
Associate to be intimated 
later) 

Balance EMD for Rs. 9,90,00,000/- (Rupees Nine 
Crores Ninety Lakhs only).  

To be submitted by shortlisted Business Associate, in 
the form of BG or online transfer before RailTel submit 
its bid to the end customer.  

i) In Case of Balance EMD is submitted in the 
form of Bank Guarantee: 
The validity: EMD should be valid for at least 4